CHZMHILL « BWXT West Valley, LLC

West Valley Demonstration Project

Mr. C. S. Haugh, P.E. AC-EA
Chief, Source Surveillance WR:2015:0035
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation August 5, 2015

Division of Water

Bureau of Watershed Programs
625 Broadway, 4" Floor
Albany, New York 12233-3506

SUBJECT: State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)
for the Period July 1 through July 31, 2015, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley
Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Dear Mr. Haugh:

The West Valley Demonstration Project’s SPDES DMR for the reporting period July 1 through July 31, 2015,
including the Net Iron concentration sheet, is attached. -

Please note there was no discharge at outfall 001, 007, 116, Sum-N, or internal outfall 01B during this period.

Please also note that as of September 15, 2014 the site transitioned from withdrawing water from the reservoirs to
supply the site’s water needs (potable and industrial) to the use of two recently installed groundwater wells. This
transition has eliminated several functions within the utility room, (i.e., sand filter backwashes and clarifier
blowdowns) thereby significantly reducing, or eliminating entirely the discharge from outfall 007.

The change to groundwater wells also eliminated the need to collect raw water samples on a weekly basis for the
analysis of iron and will alter the iron discharge concentration equation as the mass of raw water entering the system
will no longer be calculated.

As required in Title 6 of the New York Codes, Rules, and Regulations (6NYCRR) Part 750-2.5(e)(3), the New York
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (NYELAP) identification numbers for the laboratories performing
are normally required; however, the WVDP did not have any sample analysis completed for this DMR.

If you have any questions, please contact Moira Maloney of the U.S. Department of Energy West Valley
Demonstration Project (DOE-WVDP) at (716) 942-4255 or William Kean of my staff at (716) 942-4865.

Sincerely,

WY

/4

John D. Rendall, Manager
Regulatory Strategy & Engineering

JDR:WNK:bnj

Attachment: ~ SPDES DMR for July 1 through July 31, 2015 Monitoring Period

CHBWYV 10282 Rock Springs Rd West Valley, NY 14171-9799
BNJ6977.WNK



Mr. C. S. Haugh -

cC:

[y]
[

M. A. Jackson, NYSDEC-Region 9 DOW

E. W. Wohlers, Cattaraugus County Health Department
J. M. Dundas, DOE-WVDP

. N. Maloney, DOE-WVDP

J.J. Baker, CHBWV

L. E. Bennett, CHBWYV (Public Reading Room)
W. N. Kean, CHBWV

R. L. Scharf, CHBWYV
AL W.
B.N.

<

Upshaw, CHBWV
Jeffery (Letter Log), CHBWV

CHBWV 10282 Rock Springs Rd West Valley, NY 14171-9799
BNJBS77.WNK
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ATTACHMENT

SPDES DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - JULY 1 THROUGH JULY 31, 2015
NET IRON EFFLUENT CONCENTRATION CALCULATION
WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT, SPDES PERMIT NO. NY-0000973

OUTFALL 001 = M1 = (X1 + X2) V1 = 0.00 mg/month
2
X1 = 0.00 mg/L
X2 = 0.00 mg/L
V1 = 0.00 L/month

*Note: There was no Discharge at outfall 001 during this monitoring period.

OUTFALL 007 = M7 = (X1 + X2) V7 = 0.00 mg/month
2
X1 = 0.00 mg/L
X2 = 0.00 mg/L
v7 = 0.00 L/month

*Note: There was no Discharge at outfall 007 during this monitoring period.

RAW WATER = MRW = (X1 + X2 + X3 + X4) VRW = 0.00 mg/month
4
X1 = 0.000 mg/L
X2 = 0.000 mg/L
X3 = 0.000 mg/L
X4 = 0.000 mg/L
VRW = 0.00 L/month

*Note: Raw water from the reservoir system is no longer used for process water.

IRON DISCHARGE CONCENTRATION = M1 + M7 - MRW = 0.00 mg/L
vi + V7

WR:2015:0035



IAVIARINAL FULLUTANT UISUHARGE ELIMINA THUN DY5 FEMANEDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT/{DMR)

OO ADDTOVEN

OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: -
NAME:  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 001-M MAJORa' ng 14171-9799
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 (SUBR 09)

MONITORING PERIOD OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, ST

FACILITY:
WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ MM/DDIYYYY MM/DDIYYYY External Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 9
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TypE
Sulfate [as S] SAMPLE prrw—— Frre—— Py Py
MEASUREMENT
00154 10 PERMIT il ek il R Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen demand, U‘ﬁmate SAMPLE ok kk kR dedekok kA Fkohok Kk kh kR
MEASUREMENT
0018110 PERMIT i e i sl Req. Mon. 22 mg/L. Twice per | CALCTD
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Oxygen, dissolved [DO] SAMPLE Py P prewe Frewew
MEASUREMENT
0030010 PERMIT il FREREE ek 3 il Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
BOD, S‘day, 20 deg. C SAMPLE hkkk kA hhkthhkh KKk ko Tk RK kK
MEASUREMENT
0031010 PERMIT b il e AR Req. Mon. 10 mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
pH SAMPLE LR ST EEE T T *kkkkk ook ok ke
MEASUREMENT
0040010 PERMIT R R R 6.5 ke 8.5 SuU Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Batch
S()“dsv tOtal suspended SAMPLE *kk ok Kkkkkk Tk kkk ok dkkkkk
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT hckxkk o kA ook 30 45 mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
SO“dS, Settleable SAMPLE ek ok ok k Aokokokok ok dokokohdk *hkkkokh
MEASUREMENT
0054510 PERMIT FREEE i ke el Req. Mon. 3 mL/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penaity of {aw that this docurment and all altachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in accordance with a system designed lo assure thal qualified personnel properly gather and
te the information submited. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the

system, or thase persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
to the bast of my knowledge and helief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are signific:

SO~

John D. Rendall , Manager penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing IGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 08 / 06/2 019
viclations AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED AREA Code NUMBER MM/DDIYYYY
v
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 07/22/2015 Page 1




tra A B T ULL U PANLAIS GHARGE ELIMINA LHUN DY HEMANEUES ) P ERES AL 1 L
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORTHDMR):i2 0t

L FOrMUAppIOVeT:
OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171-9799
NAME:  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 001-M VAJOR
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SwW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER BR
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 (SUBR 09)
MONITORING PERIOD OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, ST
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD /2078 7312015 No Discharge
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 9
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS| TypE
o“ & Grease SAMPLE ek ddokok ThkkkKk dkdhhok *kkA kK
MEASUREMENT
00556 10 PERMIT e o e Fra Req. Mon. 15 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen’ nitrite total [as N] SAMPLE dhkkkdh Fek kK ke *hkhkkk Fekokok ok ok
MEASUREMENT
0061510 PERMIT il ik e i Reg. Mon. A mg/L Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, nitrate total [as N] SAMPLE hkddkk hhkkkkk dedek ek ek kok ek
MEASUREMENT
0062010 PERMIT bkl T e i Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen’ Kje'dahl' tota‘ [as N] SAMPLE Kedede kR *hkhkkk Kdkkkk *hhkh Ak
MEASUREMENT
00625 10 PERMIT Req. Mon. Regq. Mon. mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO.AVG DAILY MX Batch
Sulfide’ diSSOIved’ [as S] SAMPLE hkkhhkk *hkkhkk Hededkdkke Tk dkkk
MEASUREMENT
00746 10 PERMIT Fhkkkk e e, R Req. Mon. 4 mg/L. Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Arsenic' tOta' recoverable SAMPLE Hekdk kR *kkkdk dekok ok ko ok k ok Rk
MEASUREMENT
0097810 PERMIT i e e ek Req. Mon. 15 mg/L Once per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
CObaIt' total recoverab[e SAMPLE KAk *kkdkd ededokok ok Kk dkkkok
MEASUREMENT
0087910 PERMIT b b bl ok Req. Mon. .005 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |}/ certify undgr penalty of taw‘thal this document and ali attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and P
luate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the / /)W
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, /
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurale, and complete. | am aware thal there are significar
John D. Rendall , Manager pp?al{lies for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing ﬁéNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 P8 / 06/2015
TYPED OR PRINTED ) AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code NUMBER MMIDDIYYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 071222015 Page 1



LR

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

SR LEHEFETER v P M OB Lty S S B it ot
TeLOHARDG

s EATAINAL UL U FANL LIS RARGE. BLIVHINA LHIN S90S b v auwut:b)
H DISCHARGE MONITORING: REPORT/{DMR)

ARHHOTTIARPIOVET
- OMB No: 2040-0004 7

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171-9799
NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 001-M MAJOR ’
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 (SUBR 09)
MONITORING PERIOD OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, ST
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
MM/DDIYYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 9
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
Selenium, total recoverable SAMPLE Tohkkkkk dkkkkk LES 222 Kkkhk ok
MEASUREMENT
00981 10 PERMIT R FrEEa i il Reg. Mon. .004 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
|r0n’ total [as Fe] SAMPLE Khkkkhk LT TS Hekk ok h *kokdekk
MEASUREMENT
0104510 PERMIT ool i i bl Reg. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
A’uminum’ total [as Al] SAMPLE hhkkkkk *hkhkkh Fedodkdedeodk kkhdkk
MEASUREMENT
01 105 1 0 PERM‘T Kk Ak Fkkkkk ek kkkk Khkkkhk 2 4 mg/L Once per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Vanadium, total recoverable SAMPLE e de kAo dhkhhk khkkdkk Frdkk ek k
MEASUREMENT
0112810 PERMIT ik oo il kR Req. Mon. .014 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Nitrogen, ammonia, total [as NHB] SAMPLE FhakAK Fekkdokk *khhkdk Akkkkk
MEASUREMENT
3472610 PERMIT bl ek bl bk 1.5 2.1 mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE e o i ool
plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD i Favaan i il Twice per CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Ch’orine’ total reSidUa[ SAMPLE *hkkkk *hkkhkk Fhhhhk *hhdkk
MEASUREMENT
5006010 PERMIT P Fk RS R Req. Mon. A mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | cettify under penalty of law that this document and all alttachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in accordance with a system designed lo assure that qualified personnet properly gather and
the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significar

A —

John D. Rendall , Manager penaities for submitling false information, including the possibiiity of fine and imprisonment for knowing i ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR T716-942-4602 b 8 / 06/2 015
iolations, AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED AREA Code NUMBER MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 07/22/2015 Page 2



SR AL B L L L AD

PEEINAL T U LL U AMIE URAR G E ELHIVIINATTON SR PNV LIES )00 2 0 s e oL L s A0 e FOTIT AP PTOVEEr: seis 12,
' DISCHARGE MONITORING'REPORT{DMR) /5w * OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:  14171-9799
NAME:  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 001-M MAJOR ’
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENGCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 " MONITORING PERIOD (SSJTB ) 09)o NT ROC WW, GW, ST
OUTFALL 001 MONTHLY PROC WW, GW, S
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
MM/DDIYYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOGATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 20T 12015 No Dischar
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 ge
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TypE
SOIIdS, total diSSDlVEd SAMPLE Fodekhkk ek ddkk kb k ok Fede gtk ok
MEASUREMENT
7029510 PERMIT e i e i Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Mechry, total [as Hg] SAMPLE E2z 2233 Fokkokokk Kk dk ok ok dkkkkk
MEASUREMENT
71900 1 0 PERMIT 50 Req. Mon. ngiL. Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
Surfactants [linear alkylate sulfonate SAMPLE i b i e
MEASUREMENT
81646 10 PERMIT b i i i Reg. Mon. .04 mg/L Once per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | certify under penalty of law that this document and alf attachments were prepared under my direction or

TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel praperly gather and
luate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, or those persons directly respansible for gathering the information, the information submitted | is,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significar

John D. Rendal l , Manager penaities for submilling false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing ‘jNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716~ 942-460 2 bs / 06/2 0185

vialations.
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MM/DDIVYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 {Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 07/22/2015 Page 3



SHA !f};{;{r\‘l?l\&ﬂ&dﬂ&t};)LLU EANPLIRS AR GE ELVINALRIN By PV St i A I 0 s L R A e OV I AP DROVEET L b

"DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORTH{DMR) i1, oniu < OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171-9799

NAME: U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 007-M MAJOR
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER B
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 (SUBR 09)
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ MONITORING PERIOD SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY W
: MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 0T 3112015 No Discharge
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 9
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYpE
Oxygen demand' U]t‘mate SAMPLE hkkkkk etk ko hkkkkk hkkhkk
MEASUREMENT
0018110 PERMIT e e i o Req. Mon. 22 mg/L Monthly CALCTD
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Oxygen, dissalved [DO] SAMPLE Fekkhdk ok kkokoh dodkehokk ke Khkkhdk
MEASUREMENT
0030010 PERMIT ekl e i 3 i Reg. Mon. mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
BOD, 5_day’ 20 deg. C SAMPLE kK kk R ek ke kA ddkkokok Rekkokok ok
MEASUREMENT
0031010 PERMIT i i e i Req. Mon. 10 mg/lL Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
pH SAMPLE dodede ke Kk ok Fekokdokk KhdkAok
MEASUREMENT
0040010 PERMIT bbb R ki 6.5 i 8.5 SuU Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM Month
SO“dS, total Suspended SAMPLE Hhkhkk Kk kKK hkkdkk FhkkkAk
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT s i i bl 30 45 mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Sondsv Settleab!e SAMPLE Hekok ok ok dedekkokk hkkkdek Thkhkkk
MEASUREMENT
0054510 PERMIT i bk it i Req. Mon. 3 mbL/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
O“ & Grease SAMPLE hkkkkh ok deddh dhkkkkd Fdk kdde
MEASUREMENT
00556 10 PERMIT sk il TR ol Reg. Mon. 15 mg/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER [Lcarthurder ooty offas t i docnt o af i wars prepavedunr o reion o %Qx ) 7 TELEPHONE DATE
luate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the [ .
system, or these persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are sigr
John D A Rendal l , Manager ple?at!i(;‘rifor submitting faise information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing /S| NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 7 1 6 - 9 4 2 -4 6 O 2 o 8/ 06 /2 015
TYPED OR PRINTED o AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACode | NUMBER | MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 07/22/2015 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)
U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY

NAME:

ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20585

FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

AV AR NSk U LL U AN AS BIARGE BLIVINA T IO SN S BV IS o
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT:{DMRY) "o~

Y

NY0000973 007-M

PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

sl

R

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 09)

OMB No! 2040-0004

14171-9799

SANITARY, NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY W

MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 10282 ROCK SPRINGS ROAD 7/1/2015 7/31/2015 No Discharge
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 g
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Nitrogen, nitrite total [as N] SAMPLE Kk ok Ak ok dhkkkhkh ededeod dek Frkkdekh
MEASUREMENT
0061510 PERMIT ool oo ool i Req. Mon. | mg/L Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
NitrOQEr" KjeldahL total {as N] SAMPLE *hkhkhE Fdekkokok Kk dkkk ek ok dede
MEASUREMENT
0062510 PERMIT b Fraaax ool i Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Monthly COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
|ron’ total [as Fe] SAMPLE EX 23 22 kkkdkdk ERR Ak K hhkkkk
MEASUREMENT
0104510 PERMIT o il il R Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Twice per | COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Nitrogen, ammonia, tota( [aS NH3] SAMPLE KhA KAk Fokkkkw Fkkhhd dkkkhk
MEASUREMENT
34726 10 PERMIT b el i el 1.49 2.1 mg/L Twice per COMP24
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
Flow, in conduit or thru treatment SAMPLE FraERk i i Frraae
plant MEASUREMENT
50050 10 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD ikl Rk Fhx ok Monthly CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE *okokkohh *kkk A Fhkdkkk dhkkkhk
MEASUREMENT
5006010 PERMIT ok i skl sl Req. Mon. A mg/L Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Soudsy tota! dISSO!Ved SAMPLE ek kh kK dkhkhkk kdkkhkkdh kkkkhkkh
MEASUREMENT
7029510 PERMIT ool i il e Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L. Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Month
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penalty of faw that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that quafified personnel properly gather and
the informaltion submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the
system, of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted i,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete, | am aware that there are signi

ﬁ&

John D Rendall Manager penalties for submitling false informatian, including the possibility of fine and imprisanment for knawing NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 P8 / 06/2015
. ! ialations. AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED AREA Cade NUMBER | MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 07/22/2015 Page 1
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NG Rt L b AP AL CLEa e A BB U EL U AN SR AR GE L LIVINALION. o,xm:u:tvww:-‘utb JremaRRET i &
TR its DISCHARGE MONITORING ' REPORT/DMR):x

OMB No. 2040-0004
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:  14171-9799
NAME:  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 007-M MAJOR ’
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD gﬁ?;\f\)( NC COOLING WATER, UTILITY W
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ ’ ‘
MM/DDIYYYY MM/DDIYYYY External Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 g
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX [ OF ANALYSIS|  TYpE
Mercury' tctal [as Hg] SAMPLE Hhkhhhkk khhkrkkk dek ok ko *hAhdkk
MEASUREMENT
71900 10 PERMIT Req. Mon. 50 gl Monthly | GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER IscerMy under penalty of law that lhts document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

Sl L R OITAPRIDVB G A L s

upervision in accordance with a system gned to assure that g personnel properly gather and
luate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the Pt
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,

to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significar

violations.
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER | MM/DDIYYYY

John D . Rendal 1 , Manager penatties for submitting false information, including the passibiiity of fine and imprisonment for knowing /?/ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-460 2 bs /06/2 015

L.

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 07/22/2015 Page 2



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY
1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW

NAME:
ADDRESS:

FEOY EIAM I T T SR T

WASHINGTON, DC 20585
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ

NY0000973

PERMIT NUMBER

01B-M

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:

MAJOR
(SUBR 09)

S DT AR PEONE UL e
OMB No. 2040-0004

MERCURY PRETREATMENT

14171-9799

MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 © Discharg
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
F]OW rate SAMPLE *hkEkAk ek k Ak khkhhk Fhkhkok
MEASUREMENT
00056 10 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. gal/d EERE b el i Weekly CONTIN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX
Mercury’ tota‘ [as Hg] SAMPLE khdeokk hkkkhx *hkkhkhk Ak kokk
MEASUREMENT
7180010 PERMIT bk ek e R Req. Mon. 50 ng/L Twice per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Batch
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER ! certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

supervision in accordance with a system designed te assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the

system, or those persans directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is,

to the best of my knowiedge and belief, true, accurate, and complete, | am aware that there are significar

O N~

John D Rendall Manager penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing IGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 ps / 06/2 015
- v iolations. AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED AREA Cade NUMBER MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 07/22/2015 Page 1




AN L L LU AN I S AR G L MENA LU N SYS He MO LIRS ) e B R e
PR BISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT-(DMR) "2~ " ‘ ‘

OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 14171-9799

NAME: .S DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 116-M MAJOR
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER

WASHINGTON, DC 20585 (SUBR 09)
EAGILITY: T DE RATI o MONITORING PERIOD PSEUDO MON. POINT @FRANKS CRK

* WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PR MM/DD/YYYY MM/DDIYYYY Internal Outfall

WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 g

ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX [ OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE hkhhkk ek gk ok L2 20 dekokkk ok
MEASUREMENT

702957 0 PERMIT Req. Mon. 500 mglL Twice per | CALCTD
Instream Monitoring REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX Discharge

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |/ certify under penalty of law that this documgnt and ail attachments were prepared under my direction or TELEPHONE DATE

T OUTTADPIOVE O e le gl fipla ¥

-
supervision in accordance with a system ¥ to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
luiate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the .
system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the infarmation, the information submilted is,

iolations.
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Gode | NUMBER | MM/DDIYYYY

to the best of my knowledge and beilef, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware thal there are significar
John D. Rendal 1 , Manager penalties for submitting false information, including the possibifity of fine and imprisonment for knowing f?{ATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 P8 / 06/2 015

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
IF PSUEDO MONITORING POINT REPORT 1S NOT REQUIRED DURING THE MONITORING PERIOD, EITHER CHECK THENO DISCHARGE BOX OR ENTER 'NODI A'IN PLACE OF A MEASUREMENT
TO INDICATE A GENERAL PERMIT EXEMPTION.

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previcus editions may be used. 07/22/2015 Page 1



AR A T Bt e L e o L AT B BLRYEE AV N A L i I LU P AN A S U R ARG B LAVHINA R NS VS BBV (Wf*‘utb)
: : DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT«DMR). 1.0

02 OMB No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facitity Name/Location if Different)

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE:  14171-
NAME:  U.S. DEPT OF ENERGY NY0000973 SUM-N MAJORa g 4171-9799
ADDRESS: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE SW PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER
WASHINGTON, DC 20585 MONITORING PERIOD (Ssuefzgsg FALLS 1 &
UM OF OUTFALLS 1 & 7
FACILITY: WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJ
MM/DDIYYYY MM/DDIYYYY Internal Outfall
WEST VALLEY, NY 14171-9799 /31/20 o Discharge
ATTN: BRYAN C BOWER, DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENGY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OFANALYSIS|  TYPE
'ron’ total [as Fe] SAMPLE Khkhkkrkh EE 22T dkkhkk Ahkhkhk
MEASUREMENT
0104520 PERMIT Req. Mon, 1 mg/L Monthly | CALCTD
Effluent Net REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 1 certify under penaity of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction ar TELEPHONE DATE
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and
i the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the s
system, or those persons directly respansible for gathering the information, the information subraitted | is,
1

to the best of my knowledge and befief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significar
John D. Rendall, Managey  |renalies for submitiing fase information, including the possibilty of fine and imprisonment for knowing /7NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR 716-942-4602 (08/06/2019

iolations.
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Gode | NUMBER | MM/DDIYYYY

|

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

W OITE ADRIGVBUT Tkl s

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 07/22/2015 Page 1



WD:2015:0362
CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL SHEET

Correspondence Code Author’'s Name & Extension Date Review Date Review File
Submitted Due Series Code
WR . 2015 : 0035 William Kean/4865 08/03/15 08/06/15

Subject State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES) Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the Period July 1 through July
31,2015, SPDES Permit No. NY-0000973, West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP)

Does this Correspondence Respond to any DOE or Regulator Correspondence?

[X] No
[ ]Yes -~ If yes, then identify the following: Correspondence Code: v OITS Number:

Does this correspondence contain Official Use Only (OUO) information?

[i.e., information is certain unclassified information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),
(Exemptions 3-9) and has the potential to damage governmental, commercial, or private interests if disseminated to persons who do not need to
know the information to perform their jobs or other DOE authorized activities; refer to WVDP-402 for additional guidance on this determination.]

[X] No
[ IYes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as OUO per requirements of WVDP-402. If Administratively
Confidential or Proprietary, documentation must also be properly marked as such per requirements of WVDP-402.

Does this correspondence contain ECI (OUO, FOIA Exemption 3)?
[i.e., technical information that would be restricted by statute; refer to WVDP-402 for guidance on this determination.]

[X] No
[ 1Yes - If yes, ensure the document(s) is properly stamped and marked as ECI and OUO per requirements of WVDP-402
and Export Technology Control Officer (ETCO) or trained alternate signature & date are obtained on the document(s).

OUO Reviewer/ECI Screener or ECI Document Reviewer: \)d //)/4 /86//[(/17 ///%“g’/,%‘—“‘"

Printed Name//S'/zﬁl Ure

[1

Funding Commitment
Does this correspondence commit funds?

[X] No
[ ]Yes - If yes, then obtain Business Manager/CFO and Planning & Integration Manager review.

REVIEWER APPROVALS (only used for hard copy process)
Approve
Printed Name Signature Date Apprgve  w/Comments  Disapprove

William Kean L U KA/ 3/3/,/ [ [] []
Mike Pend iAo P Srrc §-3-200 14 [ []
John Rendall A [V —~_—_" C 308 [_;// []
(b

]

1 ]

] []
]
]

Lynn Hollfelder (il H(\J(Q\{;&\ N AETS
[]

[

[

Jennifer Dundas V@W,&OZJ& B i % :
‘_Uv, 2 LT [1] [ []

| Reviewer initial & date indicating satisfactory resolution of disapproved comments:
(only used for hard copy process)

- WV-1010, Rev. 18 (WV-107)
BNJB977.WNK



